
BENGALURU | TUESDAY, 9 DECEMBER 2025 B16
bbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbb

U GRO Capital Limited
4th Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, LBS Road, Kurla,

Mumbai 400070
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES BY

PRIVATE TREATY
SALE NOTICE OF 15 DAYS FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSET(S) [“SE-
CURED ASSET(S)”] BY PRIVATE TREATY UNDER THE SECURITIZATION
AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT
OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISO TO RULE 8
AND 9 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bor-
rower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Secured Asset(s) mort-
gaged / charged to U GRO Capital Limited (“Secured Creditor”), the
possession of which has been taken by the authorised officer of Secured
Creditor, will be sold on “As is what is” and “As is where is” and “What-
ever there is” basis, by way of private treaty after 15 days from this notice,
for recovery of Rs. 20,18,426 /- as on 18-07-2024 and further interest and
other expenses thereon till the date of realization of amount, due to Secured
Creditor from the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) namely 1) S R AUTOMOBILE
SHOP 2) KAZI RAFI AHAMED 3) SHANAWAZ UNNISA. The Reserve Price
will be  16,00,000/-.

DESCRIPTION OF SECURED ASSET(S):
“All that piece and parcel of mortgaged property bearing Property Site No.
2100, E Swathu 151200101200120377, mesauring 9.144*15.24 mts., situated
at Kerebilachi Village, Kerebilachi GP, Channagiri Block, Devanagare butted
and bounded On the East by Vacant Property of Sabjan Sab; On the West
by Panchayat Road; On the North by: House of Habib Khan; On the South
by: Sewage and Road”
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in U
GRO Capital Limited/Secured Creditor’s website. i.e. www.ugrocapital.com or
contact the undersigned at authorised.officer@ugrocapital.com.
9731972002 (Mr. Deepu Divakar)
Place: KARNATAKA Sd/-(Authorised Officer)
Date: 09.12.2025 For UGRO Capital Limited

IN THE COURT OF THE 22ndIN THE COURT OF THE 22nd ADDITIONALADDITIONAL CHIEFCHIEF
METROPOLITMETROPOLITAN MAGISTRAAN MAGISTRATE ATE AT BENGALURUT BENGALURU

C.MISC. No. 9348/2025C.MISC. No. 9348/2025
BETWEEN :BETWEEN : 1.1. Smt.Smt. Sumithra KSumithra K W/oW/o C.Srikanth,C.Srikanth, D/oD/o M.KrishnanM.Krishnan
andand LateLate M.KanchanaM.KanchanaAgedAged aboutabout 5050 years,years,
2.2. Sri.M.KrishnanSri.M.Krishnan S/oS/o Late.Late. Muniswamy,Muniswamy, AgedAged aboutabout 8282 yearsyears
Petitioner No. 1 & 2, are R/at #21, 2nd Cross, Near Muslim ColonyPetitioner No. 1 & 2, are R/at #21, 2nd Cross, Near Muslim Colony
and water Tand water Tank, Bilal Nagar,ank, Bilal Nagar, Arabic College Post, Bengaluru North,Arabic College Post, Bengaluru North,
Bengaluru-560045.Bengaluru-560045. 3.3. Smt.Smt. Chitra. SChitra. S W/oW/o SuryaSurya Praksh,Praksh, D/oD/o M.M.
KrishnanKrishnan andand LateLate M.KanchanaM.Kanchana AgedAged aboutabout 5555 years,years, R/atR/at #61,#61, 1st1st
Cross,Cross, AshokAshok Nagar,Nagar, GovernmentGovernment School,School, ArabicArabic CollegeCollege Post,Post,
ShampuraShampura MainMain Road,Road, BengaluruBengaluru North,North, Bengaluru-560045,Bengaluru-560045,

...Petitioner's...Petitioner's
V/sV/s TheThe CommissionerCommissioner TheThe ChiefChief RegistrarRegistrar ofof Birth &Birth & Death,Death, BruhatBruhat
BengaluruBengaluru MahanagaraMahanagara Palike,Palike, Bengaluru.Bengaluru. ...Respondent...Respondent

PUBLIC NOTICEPUBLIC NOTICE
The General Public is hereby notified that, my clients petitioner's inThe General Public is hereby notified that, my clients petitioner's in
thethe aboveabove case,case, thethe petitioner'spetitioner's filedfiled thethe aboveabove petitionpetition forfor obtainingobtaining
DeathDeath CertificateCertificate ofof theirtheir mothermother Late.M.KanchanaLate.M.Kanchana waswas residingresiding
No.21,No.21, 2nd2nd Cross,Cross, BilalBilal Nagar,Nagar, ArabicArabic CollegeCollege Post,Post, Bengaluru-Bengaluru-
560045,560045, whowho dieddied onon 13/02/2023.13/02/2023. Therefore, it isTherefore, it is informedinformed toto thethe
public that any person or persons having any objection with regardpublic that any person or persons having any objection with regard
to the same may appear in this court in person or by a pleader onto the same may appear in this court in person or by a pleader on
07/01/2026 at 11:00 AM07/01/2026 at 11:00 AM to answer the claim.to answer the claim.
Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 05.12.2025Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 05.12.2025

By Order of thBy Order of the Courte Court
Sd/- SHERISTEDARSd/- SHERISTEDAR

XXII ADDL. CHIEFXXII ADDL. CHIEF JUDICIALJUDICIAL MAGISTRAMAGISTRATE COURTTE COURT
BENGALURU CITYBENGALURU CITY

Advocate for Petitioner Sri. BYRAREDDY PAdvocate for Petitioner Sri. BYRAREDDY P.A.,.A., AdvocateAdvocate
No.25/1, 2nd Floor "Ananda Nava's" 3rd CNo.25/1, 2nd Floor "Ananda Nava's" 3rd Cross,ross,
6th Main, Gandhinagara, Bengaluru -5600096th Main, Gandhinagara, Bengaluru -560009

IN THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE 30thIN THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE 30th A.C. JUDGEA.C. JUDGE ANDAND
MAGISTRAT AMAGISTRAT AT BANGALORET BANGALORE

CRL. MIS. No. 8199/2025CRL. MIS. No. 8199/2025
BETWEENBETWEEN :-:- 1)1) Smt.Smt. PadmavathiPadmavathi J.J. W/oW/o A.GaneshA.Ganesh kumaraswamy,kumaraswamy,
D/oD/o LateLate K.C.Jairam,K.C.Jairam, M/o.M/o. LateLate Chikkathayamma,Chikkathayamma,AgedAgedAboutAbout 43 Y43 Years,ears,
R/at:No,428R/at:No,428 #540,#540, 1st1st MainMain Road,Road, ShivashankarShivashankar 1st1st block,block, Hebbal,Hebbal,
Near, T.K.Transport. Banglore North, H.A.Farm. BangloreNear, T.K.Transport. Banglore North, H.A.Farm. Banglore
District.560024District.560024 2)2) Sri.Sri. MurthyMurthy J.NJ.N S/oS/o late,late, Jairam.Jairam. K.C.K.C. M/o.M/o. LateLate
Chikkathayamma, Aged AboutChikkathayamma, Aged About 49 Y49 Years,ears, R/R/ at:at: No,67,1stNo,67,1st MainMain Road,Road,
1st1st Cross,Cross, DwarakaDwaraka Nagara,Nagara, BangloerBangloer North,North, AFAF Station YStation Yelahanka,elahanka,
BangloreBanglore North.North. BangloreBanglore District.560024,District.560024,
3)3) Smt.Smt. SwaSwarnrna. J.a. J. W/o MW/o Manjanju.P.u.P. D/oD/o LateLate K.K.C.JC.Jairam, M/airam, M/o. Lo. Lateate
Chikkathayamma, Aged About 45 Years, R/at: No,24, opp GovtChikkathayamma, Aged About 45 Years, R/at: No,24, opp Govt
ScSchool,hool, DoDoddddabelabele.e. PoPo KeKengeri,ngeri, BanBangloreglore SoSouthuth DistricDistrict,t, BaBanglngloreore
DistricDistrict.56t.5600600060 .....PETIT.PETITIOIONERSNERS
V/sV/s AND :AND : TheThe B.B.M.PB.B.M.P BirthBirth andand DeathDeath Registrar, TRegistrar, Talukaluk Office,Office,
YYelahanka.elahanka. SubSub Division.Division. Banglore -Banglore - 560064560064 ...RESPONDENT...RESPONDENT

DRAFT PDRAFT PAPER PUBLICAAPER PUBLICATIONTION
TheThe petitionerspetitioners No. 1No. 1 to 3to 3 mothermother namelynamely ChikkathayammaChikkathayamma W/oW/o LateLate
Jairam,Jairam, K.C.K.C. waswas dieddied onon 20-120-11-2015,1-2015, atat NoNo 67.67. 1st1st MainMain Road,Road, 1st1st
Cross,Cross, BabaBaba Nagar,Nagar, DwarakaDwaraka Nagara,Nagara, Banglore,Banglore, andand thethe petitionerpetitioner filedfiled
thisthis petitionpetition requestingrequesting thisthis Hon'bleHon'ble courtcourt toto enterenter thethe datedate ofof deathdeath ofof
deceased indeceased in concernedconcerned BirthBirth andand DeathDeath Reg.Reg. ofof Respondent,Respondent, hence it ishence it is
herebyhereby informedinformed throughthrough thisthis PaperPaper Publication ifPublication if anyany otherother legallegal heirsheirs ofof
deceaseddeceased personperson presentpresent beforebefore thisthis Hon'bleHon'ble courtcourt onon 9.01.269.01.26 at 11at 11 '0''0'
clockclock throughthrough counselcounsel or inor in personperson andand filefile objection ifobjection if anyany required,required, oror
elseelse consideringconsidering petitionerspetitioners hereinherein only,only, legateeslegatees toto deceaseddeceased thisthis
Hon'bleHon'ble courtcourt pronouncedpronounced Order inOrder in favourfavour ofof petitionerspetitioners herein.herein.
DaDate tte thishis 0808th dth dayay DecDecembemberer of 2of 2025025

By Order of the CourtBy Order of the Court
Sd/- SheristedarSd/- Sheristedar

XXXXXX ACJM Court, Bengaluru CityACJM Court, Bengaluru City
AdvAdvococate fate foror PetitionersPetitioners B.B. KRISHNAKUMAR.KRISHNAKUMAR.AdvocateAdvocate
SiSidladlaghaghattatta

IN THE HON'BLE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVILIN THE HON'BLE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGEJUDGE ANDAND
JMFC, AJMFC, AT NELAMANGALAT NELAMANGALA
C.Misc. No. 436/2025C.Misc. No. 436/2025

PETITIONERS :PETITIONERS : 1.1. SMT.SMT. NAGAMMANAGAMMA WifeWife ofof latelate ChikkarangaiahChikkarangaiah
Aged about 65 year.Aged about 65 year. 2. SRI. C. NARASIMHAMURTHY2. SRI. C. NARASIMHAMURTHY Son ofSon of
late Chikkarangaiah Aged about 45 year,late Chikkarangaiah Aged about 45 year,
2. SRI. C. RAMESH2. SRI. C. RAMESH Son of late Chikkarangaiah Aged about 44Son of late Chikkarangaiah Aged about 44
year, All are R/at Narasipura Village, Sompura Hobli,year, All are R/at Narasipura Village, Sompura Hobli,
Nelamangala Taluk, Bangalore Rural District.Nelamangala Taluk, Bangalore Rural District. V/sV/s
RESPONDENT :RESPONDENT : The Thasildar (Registrar of Births and Deaths)The Thasildar (Registrar of Births and Deaths)
Nelamangala Taluk, NELAMANGALA.Nelamangala Taluk, NELAMANGALA.

PUBLIC NOTIFICAPUBLIC NOTIFICATIONTION
Whereas the petitioners above named has presented petition toWhereas the petitioners above named has presented petition to

thisthis Hon'bleHon'ble courtcourt underunder sectionsection 13(3)13(3) ofof RegistrationRegistration ofof BirthBirth andand
DeathsDeaths ActAct 19691969 forfor orderorder directdirect thethe respondentrespondent authorityauthority toto getget
enterenter thethe datedate ofof deathdeath 1st1st petitioner'spetitioner's Mother-in-lawMother-in-law andand PetitionerPetitioner
No.2 and 3's Grandmother by name RAMAKKA, W/oNo.2 and 3's Grandmother by name RAMAKKA, W/o
Narasimhaiah, was died on 15.07.1950 at Kuruvel ThimmanahalliNarasimhaiah, was died on 15.07.1950 at Kuruvel Thimmanahalli
VVillage,illage, SompuraSompura Hobli,Hobli, Nelamangala TNelamangala Taluk,aluk, BangaloreBangalore RuralRural
District.District. TheThe Hon'bleHon'ble courtcourt hashas fixedfixed onon 19.01.202619.01.2026 forfor hearinghearing ofof
thethe petitionpetition andand that ifthat if anyany person/sperson/s desiredesire toto opposeoppose thethe saidsaid
petitionpetition oror claimclaim oror interestinterest shallshall appearappear beforebefore thethe Hon'bleHon'ble court incourt in
person or by pleader duly instructed atperson or by pleader duly instructed at 11 AM11 AM Failing which theFailing which the
said application will be heard and determined as exparte.said application will be heard and determined as exparte.
GivenGiven underunder mymy handhand andand thethe sealseal ofof thethe courtcourt onon thisthis thethe 8-12-20258-12-2025

By Order of the CourtBy Order of the Court
Sd/- Chief Ministerial OfficerSd/- Chief Ministerial Officer

Court of the Civil JudgeCourt of the Civil Judge
Junior Division And JMFC, NelamangalaJunior Division And JMFC, Nelamangala

Advocate for Petitioner : MARUTHI. K Advocate,Advocate for Petitioner : MARUTHI. K Advocate,
Court Complex, Sondekoppa Road, Nelamangala -562123.Court Complex, Sondekoppa Road, Nelamangala -562123.

NOTICE is hereby given that the certi6cates for
932 bearing Equity shares Certi6cates Nos.
280679, 391598 & 128331 of Larsen &
Toubro Limited having Distinctive Nos.
145401387-145401619, 582146073-
582146538, 7162322-7162554, standing in
the name of Surinder Winkle Chib has been
lost or mislaid & undersigned has applied to
company to issue duplicate certi6cates for the
said shares. Any person who has any claim in
respect of the said shares should write to our
Registrar, K6n Technologies Limited Selenium
Tower B plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial
District, Hyderabad - 500032 within one
month from date else the company will
proceed to issue duplicate certi6cates.

NOTICE

Date: 09-12-2025 Surinder Winkle Chib

NOTICE is hereby given that the certi6cate for
186 bearing Equity Share Certi6cate No.
128310 & Distinctive No. 35728816-
35729001 Under the folio 80033745 of
Ultratech Cement Limited standing in the
name of Surinder Winkle Chib has been lost or
mislaid & undersigned has applied to
company to issue duplicate certi6cates for the
said shares. Any person who has any claim in
respect of the said shares should write to our
Registrar, K6n Technologies Limited Selenium
Tower B plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial
District, Hyderabad - 500032 within one
month from date else the company will
proceed to issue duplicate certi6cate.

NOTICE

Date: 09-12-2025 Surinder Winkle Chib


